The sensitivity analysis provided does not include the currency risk of financial assets and liabilities of the controlled entities denominated in the controlled
entity’s functional currency or their conversion into the functional currency of Objective Corporation Limited on consolidation as outside the scope of the
definition. The conversion of these financial assets and liabilities on consolidation may result in a gain or loss to the consolidated entity.

The Group’s exposure is to the movement in foreign exchange rates is partly mitigated by a natural hedge arising from operations in these countries.
The Group regularly monitors its foreign currency exposure which includes considering the level of cash in foreign currency and cash
flow forecasting.

Sensitivity analysis
The table below summarises the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax and total equity that would arise had the Australian dollar
strengthened/weakened by 10% against the respective foreign currencies to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the reporting period,
assuming all other risk variables remained constant. The 10% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year.

CONSOLIDATED

Movement in
exchange rate

%

Sensitivity of
profit after tax

$’000

Sensitivity of
total equity

$’000

30 June 2018

New Zealand dollars +10% 33 33

Singapore dollars +10% 3 3

Total 36 36

New Zealand dollars –10% (41) (41)

Singapore dollars –10% (4) (4)

Total (45)  (45)

30 June 2017

New Zealand dollars +10% 120 120

Total 120 120

New Zealand dollars –10% (147) (147)

Total (147) (147)

| 39ANNUAL REPORT 2018

(c) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk management requires maintaining sufficient cash by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching the maturity
profiles of financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient
liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

The Group continues to assess its liquidity risk as low. The below table summarises the exposure of the Group to liquidity risk for all financial assets